
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



lilt" ,,-
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 2168 

(Filing No. H-13~ 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "6,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 770, 
L.D. 2168, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the 
State Compensation Commission" 

Amend the amendment in the first indented paragraph after 
the title in the last line (page 1, line 25 in amendment) by 
striking out the following: "$10,815" and inserting in its place 
the following: '$12,600' 

Further amend the amendment in the 2nd indented paragraph 
after the title in the last line (page 1, line 30 in amendment) 
by striking out the following: "$7,725" and inserting in its 
place the following: '$9,000' 

Further amend the amendment in the 3rd indented paragraph 
after the title in the last line (page 1, line 35 in amendment) 
by striking out the following: "$9,270" and inserting in its 
place the following: '$10,800' 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 
and inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

2000-01 

LEGISLATURE 

Legislature 

Personal Services $426,081 

Page l-LR3083(6) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



'$' :s. 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

HOUSE AMENDMENT • ..b" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 770, L.D. 
2168 

Provides funds for the costs 
related to the increased 
salary for Legislators.' 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment increases the cost of the bill by $362,558 in 
fiscal year 2000-01. A General Fund appropriation of $426,081 is 
included in fiscal year 2000-01 for the Legislature for the costs 
related to the increased salary for Legislators. 

The estimated additional General Fund appropriations that 
will be required for the costs related to the increased salary, 
as adjusted by the cost-of-living adjustment in fiscal years 
2001-02 and 2002-03, will be approximately $320,400 and $447,385, 
respectively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment increases the salary of a Legislator by 20% 
from $10,500 to $12,600 in the first year of the legislative 
biennium and from $7,500 to $9,000 in the 2nd year of the 
biennium. 

SPONSORED BY, '~~kL ~.~ 
(Representative HATCH) 

TOWN: Skowhegan 

Page 2-LR3083(6) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




